
1

HEPPNER GAZETTE-TIMES- . Thursday. January 21. 1971 7Wanted 13 Misc. For Sale 115 Real EstateClassified Rates
Nw Hot Spot Rat

Itt Tlai 15 words 85 erata
Each extra word S conti

2ad 3rd times each SO conti
Extra word 3 conts

4th Urn FREEI
Foui tlmoi foi $1.95
Cards of Thanks 11.50
Classified Display $1.25 pel
Inch

CLASSIFIED DEADLINE
S pun. Tuesday

To avoid billing, cash is
foi small ads when

brought to the office. Mini-mu-

billing charge $1.00.

Public Notices

REQUEST FOR BIDS ON
GASOUNE, ETHYL CASOUNE.
DIESEL OIL AND MOTOR OIL

Notice is hereby given that
sealed bids will be received by
the Morrow County Court, at the
County Clerk's office In Hepp-
ner, Oregon for approximately
45,000 gallons of first structure
gasoline, approximately 10,000

gallons of ethyl gasoline, ap-

proximately 45,000 gallons of
diesel type fuel oil, and approx-
imately 50 barrels of motor oil,
to be delivered at either Hepp-

ner, lone, or Boardman, at a
maximum price per gallon, for
the period beginning February
1, 1971 to January 31, 1972.

All bids submitted must be
on standard company contract
forms or contain complete infor-
mation relative to the bid. Seal-

ed bids will be opened at the
February term of the County

QBTIOrMIMffllS
i i l.1F"77ITVJ i

1 Cards of Thanks
CARD OF THANKS

We wish to extend our very
sincere thanks lor all the help
and kindness shown us at the
time of Larry s death. We will
always remember and apprec
late everything in the fullest
measure.

Omar Rietmann
Gene and Maxlne Rietmann
and Sons 3-- p

Notices
NOTICE Civic League is now

collecting items for the spring
Rummage sale. For pickup call
Ginger Keithley, 676-557- Pat
Jensen, 676-961- 3 and Shirley
Connor, 676-997- c

NOTICE
Mr. and Mrs. Ival Sullivan in-

tend to foreclose a Stablekeep- -

er's lien on an appaloosa stud
belonging to O. B. Brock, by
selling him at public auction at
Northwestern Livestock Commis-
sion Co., on Feb. 20-2- 1971.

c

TOLL FREE
COMMERCE NO.
MONTGOMERY WARD

HERMISTON

3 Lost and Found
LOST Brown 10 week old

. male Collie puppy with white
feet, chest and brown tail
with white tip. Call Kenneth
R. Smith, 676-997- c

4 Help Wanted
HELP WANTED Waitress po-

sition will be open at Wagon
Wheel Cafe on Feb. 1. Appli-
cations being taken now.

53tfc

Are you moving? Subscribers
are reminded to notify The Gazet-

te-Times of new addresses,
and please include your old ad-
dress.

9 Livestock, Poultry

8 Services

Specialize In
Track-laye- r Tractor Repair

Automotive

Welding

B & C Repair Shop
422-740- 9

Bill Ashurst Cleo Chllders',
422-742- 1 422-742- 3

IONE 25tfc

Licensed Bonded Insured

WELL DRILLING
Home and Irrigation

Berkeley Pump Dealer
Water Systems for every need

422-714- 422-757- 2

TYPEWRITER DIRTY? Call or
leave your machine at the
Heppner Gazette-Time- Larry
of Standard Office Equipment
of La Grande who stops every
three weeks will contact you.
New and used typewriters.

14tfc

We Process
Farm Killed Animals

COURT ST.
MARKET

12 Furn., Appliances
FOR SALE Good selection of

used color TV's and black and
white TV's. $25 and up. Bob's
TV. 676-992- 42tfc

13 Misc. For Sale
CONSOLE SPINET PIANO to be

picked up and sold in this
area. Will sacrifice to respon-
sible party. Cash or terms. Al-

so ELEC: ORGAN. Phone Cred-
it Mgr., or write
Ivers & Pond Pianos, 427 S. W.

153rd, Seattle, Wn., 98166

TO GIVE AWAY Three
old brown and white

puppies. These puppies are
part miniature poodle. Ph.
676-582- 2c

FINISH High School in the pri-vac- y

of your home. Diploma
Awarded. Free brochure ex-

plains how. Write American
School District Office, Box

1287, Pendleton, Oregon 97801.
c

FOR SALE 2 Four-botto- In
ternational moldboard plows
with hitch. Rubber tires. Lind-
say Kincaid. 422-741- ltfc

READY FOR WINTER? 2 oil
stoves ready to sell. We'll fix
anything. Time to winterize
your lawn mower for storage

Frank's Fix-i- t Shop. Main
St., Heppner. 39tfc

BUSINESS MACHINES SERVICE
on all types of office equip-
ment; typewriters, adding ma-
chines, calculators; guaran-
teed service .or one year.
Scheduled trips monthly. Con-
tact Gazette-Time- s 676-922- 8

for Bud Wilson, Morrell's Bus-
iness Machines, The Dalles.

14tfc

New and Used
Furniture and Appliances
at prices you can afford

to pay
BOB'S FURNITURE

Walla Walla Hwy. Ph. 276-529- 1

Pendleton 17tfc

FOR SALE Reconditioned pow-
er and hand lawn mowers, bi-

cycles, rocking chairs. Frank's
Fixit Shop. 22tfc

Livestock, Poultry 9

MOVING? Bundles of old
newsnaners. 25c. Gazette- -

Times Office. 43tfc

14 Automotive
FOR SALE 1958 Chev. pickup

4x4 Leonard Toll, 676-539-

c

FOR SALE 19 Dodge Dart
Swinger. 340 V-- 8 engine, 4
speed floor shift, excellent
condition. Call 989-848-

c

FOR SALE OR TRADE 1959
Volkswagen panel; and a tire
carrier for outside of Bronco,
swlngnway. 676-972-

2tfc

FOR SALE 1963 Ford Galaxle
avi Vvrtlnr Stlolf with nv.
erdrive. Gets 19 plus ml. to
ii nn RON. See Chuck. Hotel

.9'
FOR SALE 1969 Ford 0 k

Ton pickup, V-- 8 engine 4- -

ZrCZ " t--
ii ko rfutS

wheels, tires, mileage,
13.700. Lindsay Kincaid. 4Z2
7418. ltfc

FOR SALE TD 14A Internat
ional Crawler tractor. Front
mounted hydraulic system.
Good rails and rollers. LInd.
sav Kincaid. 422-741- ltfc

ECONOMY CARS

1971 Gremlin, 232 cu. in. motor,
radio, $2269. Brand new.

1969 Opel Station wagon, less
than 21,000 miles

USED

1962 GMC
1961 Falcon pickup
USED 4x4
1957 GMC
1955 Jeep Stock racks

1963 Chev Station Wagon, V-- 8

power equipment, Clean.

1956 Chev 2T truck. Clean, ex
cellent. Stock racks.

Farley Motor Co. .

PONTIAC BUICK
JEEP RAMBLER

GMC TRUCKS

May and Chase, Heppner
Phone 676-911- 6

ill
MEL WINTER

VOLKSWAGEN CO.

Authorized Dealer

NEW & USED
Sedans

Station Wagons
Pick-Up- s

Panel Delivery
Open Sundays 11 a.m. pm.

Check Our Deal
Before You Buy!

Call Collect
Pendleton

276-361- 1

to
Highway 395 S. Pendleton

15 Real Estate
FOR SALE Priced below ap-

praisal 2 bedroom older
house: good roof, cement
foundation; good kitchen
built ins, large lot. See Frank
Turner. c

Livestock, Poultry'

FOR SALE Jay Husuil Home,
585 Gale St Ten rooms.
Drapes in front room. Two
complete bath rooms. Four
bed rooms, Two up. Forced oil
heat furnace. Large utility
and garage. Tax this year
$218.60. Newly decorated, Rood
condition. Priced at $9,500.00.
Easy terms. See Frank Turner.

M & B INVESTMENT CO.

acros npar Irrigon, on

paved road. Has large
bedroom home with large
den or extra bedroom,
Owner being transferred,
will take $17,500.00 F.H.A,
terms or assume existing
loan.

2) 160 acres irrigated pasture
near Hermlston, 2 bedroom
home, outbuildings. $39,
500.00. Absentee owner will
take small down and car
ry contract.

(3) Dryland overlooking Her

let it make money while
you sleep

(4) Approx. 16 acres near Her
mlston overlooking Uma
tilla river, 3 bedroom home
paved frontage, full water
right. Small down and as
sume low interest loan.

We are now taking listings in
the HeDDner area as we have
some out of state buyers. Call
567-589- 7 collect.

M tc B INVESTMENT CO.
240 Gladys Ave., Hermlston, Ore,

HOUSE FOR SALE 2 bedroom
home, possibly 3. Redecorated
and large fenced yard. Easy
to heat. Easy terms. Phone
676-969- after 5. 28tfc

FOR SALE: 1 bedroom house
attractive, modern, good loca
tion. $5,500. $2,000 will han
die deal. See Frank Turner.

47tfc

FOR SALE Ideal for newly
married couple or retired
couple. Two bedroom home in
Milton-Freewat- at 103 SW
6th. Walking distance to south
business section, churches and
cltv hall. Call 676-922- 3 in
Heppner or 938-547- 3 in Milton
Freewater. 18tf--

FOR SALE Two bedroom Epls
copal church rectory, modern
and redecorated, nrepiace,
large utility. Call 676-945- or
676-914- 37tfc

For Sale 2 bedroom house,
fireplace, modern, attractive. AL- -

SO, 2 bedroom remodeled house
In lone. Phone after 6 p.m., b7b- -

9690 or 676-585- ctf37

Public Notices

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT
OF THE STATE OF OREGON

for the County of Morrow
Probate Department

Estate of:
EMMA O. ANDERSON, Deceased

No. 1662
NOTICE TO

INTERESTED PERSONS

Probate proceedings in the
estate of EMMA O. ANDERSON,
deceased, are now pending in
the above entitled court, wnere-i- n

Edgar Anderson, the under
signed, has been appointed and
has qualified as the personal
representative of said estate. All
persons having claims against
said estate hereby are required

present them, in due form
and properly verified, within
four months after the date of
the first publication of this no-

tice, as stated below, to the un-

dersigned at the following ad
dress now designated as the
place for the presentation of
claims, to-wi- Herman W. Win-

ter, Attorney at Law, 126 E.
Willow, Heppner, Ore. 97836.

s Edgar Anderson
Personal representative of
the estate of the above
named decedent.

Dated and first published
January 7, 1971.

c

whatever In the

WANTED Bookkeeping and
typing In my home. Call Betty
Rood . 3.6c

WANTED TO BUY Clean Cot-to- n

rags at the Gazette-Time- s

office, Heppner. Call .

2tfc

WANTED Will do Ironing in
my home. Will try to please.
676-929-

WANTED Married man wants
year around ranch work.

with wheat, cattle
and shop. Needs work now.
Phone . p

WANT TO BUY Antique cars
and parts, buggy and wagon
wheels, furniture, guns. We
pay $1.60 ea. for silver dol-

lars, hlckcys, tokens, 1931

Heppner paper script and
sheepskin money, organs, pi
anas, hardwood tables, lamps,
bells, stoves, harness, show
cases. Write or come to 2148
N. E. First, Hermlston. Ph
567-874- 48tfc

WILL BUY crippled, retired and
spoiled horses. Rex English,
ph. 567-606- ltfc

For Rent
FOR RENT One

furnished apt. and one
room, furnished apt. 475 Elder
St. or call 676-967-

FOR RENT 3 room, furnished
house. Electric heat. Call 676-539-

c

FOR RENT 1 bedroom furn-
ished upstairs apartment. All
utilities furnished $60 a month.
Leonard Toll 676-539- 3 after 5.

c

FOR RENT Small, one bed
room cabin. See at 570 Gale
or call 676-943- ltfc

FOR RENT 2 bedroom furnish
ed apartment, water, garbage
and heat furnished. 590. Call
676-918- ltfc

FOR RENT Two furnished
bedroom apartments, utilities
included, close in. Phone 676
9498 or 676-929- 53tfc

8 Services
WELL DRILLING The most

modern rotary
drilling equipment and tech-

niques all work guaranteed
In writing Call 938-744- b

Milton - Freewater. Pro j e c
Cnrnoration. c

DRESS MAKING, alterations,
custom knitting and crochet
Ine, light upholstery, draper.
ies and curtains. Mrs. Witters,
Route 2. Box 196, Irrigon. 922
ami. ltfc

9 Livestock, Poultry

Livestock, Poultry

REPORT

9
Yearliner Heifers

600-70- 0 Pds .25.75 to 29.00

Heifers
500-60- 0 Pds .26.50 to 29.75

Heifers
300-40- 0 Pds 30.00 to 33.50

Light Holstein Steers
600-70- 0 Pds .26.00 to 28.00

Old Stock Cows,
Springers .200.00 to 220.00

HOGS

Weaners per head ..5.50 to 7.50

COMMENT: Butcher cows

Court, on the 3rd day of Feb
ruary, 1971, at 10:00 a.m. Any
bid received after 11:00 in. of
above date will not be consid-
ered.

The Morrow County Court re.
serves the right to reject any or
all bids received or to accept
those bids most favorable to
Morrow County.

Sadie Parrlah
County Clerk

c

made to your order

Rubber Stamps
All sizes all type

Prompt service

Gazette-Time-s

Ph. 676-922- 8 Heppner

Monuments

ETERNAL MARKERS
BRONZE ORANITB

INSTALLATIONS VASES
Cemetery Grave Markers

SWEENEY
MORTUARY
Serving lone, Heppner

and Lexington
Heppner Ph. (76-96-

Optometrist

Dr. E. K. Schaffitz
OPTOMETRIST

Next to Hotel Heppner
Entrance

Telephone 676-946- 5

Physicians-Surgeon- s

Gerald A. Jones M.D.
Physician and Sureeon
HERMISTON MEDICAL

CENTER
975 Orchard Ave.

Hermlston, Oregon 97838
Ph. Rt 1,

Box 269B

Dr. L. D Tibbies
OSTEOPATHIC

Physician & Sureeon
1st National Bank Bid?.

Res. Ph. 676-921- Off. 676-961- 8

Dr. Wallace H. Wolff
M.D.

Office Hours: 10 to 12, 2 to 5:30
Mon., Tues., Wed. and Frl.
1 to 5:30 Thursday

Ph. 676-925- 3 Res. 676-962- 0

Recreation

Ekstrom Trailer
Sales

Nomad Travel Trailers
Kenskill Travel Trailers
Road Liner Travel Trailers

Bounty Pickup Campers
Hitches Installed
Trailer Parts & Accessories

lone Tel. 422-750- or 422-728- 9

Title Insurance

Morrow County
Abstract Or Title Co.

TITLE INSURANCE
Office in Peters Building

Ph. K76-991-

Watch Repair
Peterson's Jewelers
Latest Jewelry A Citt Goods

""Watches; Clcx-ks- , Diamonds
Expert Watch and Jewelry

Repairing
Heppner. Oregon

Ph fi76-92f-

Wholesalers-Mfgs- .

MORROW COUNTY CREAMER?
"Pride of Oregon Brands" . . .
PKQ. CREAJi
Dud Tash, Products Specialist
Clay Phillips, Salesman
William Lee Cox, Sales Mot.
FRIENDLY SERVTr! 8INCB lffli

Call 676-924- 4

HUfJTAD

Breeding Service
Artificial Insemination

Service beef and dairy
American Breeders

Representative
Joe Yocom

Lexington, Oregon
Ph. 989-813- 4

City Council

Heppner City
. . HhU Pint Monday

COUnCll Eiob Month

Citizens having matters for
discussion please present
them to City Recorder one
week prior to regular meet-
ing or bring them before the
Council.

Ph. 676-961- 8

Drilling
Well Drilling

"Our pleased customers are
our best recommendation.

OTTO ELLSWORTH-DRILLI- NG
CONTRACTOR

P.O. Box 471 P. O. Box 485

Island City, Ore. Heppner, ure
Ph. 963-333- 3 Ph. 676-969- 8

Exterminating Service

Dobyns Pest Contro
Rodent and Insect Ex
termination
Termite Control
Grain Fumigation
Cattle Spray
Fogging

John Jepsen
Ph. lone 422-718- 0

loor Covering,
Heating
M&R Floor Covering

and Heatinq Co.
William Furnaces Complete In

stallations
Linoleum Refrigeration
CarDetine Domestic and
Oil Burner Commercial

Free Estimates AH Work
Guaranteed

Ph. 676-94- Heppner

Funeral Home

Sweeney Funeral Home
Pre-arra- n gement
Distant Removals

Serving lone, Heppner
and Lexington

Licensed Funeral Directors
Heppner Ph.

Insurance

Fire, Casualty, Life
and Health OPS

FARM BUREAU
INSURANCE CO.

John Gochnauer
Agent

Pendleton Office Heppner Agent
276-273- 2 676-586-

C. A. Ruggles
INSURANCE AGENCY

Ph. 676-962- 5 Box 247

Heppner, Oregon
Ray Boyce Ph. 676-538-

Turner, Van Marter
and Bryant

GENERAL INSURANCE

Ph 676-911- 3

Stock Cow Sale
Already consigned, 150 head of good

young cows, one brand. Will calve in

February and March. 100 head of good

quality calves, 400 to 500 pounds. 100

head of mixed cattle for Saturday sale,

Jan. 23. Sale starts at 12:30 sharp.
Our phone number is 567-314- 9.

HERMISTON LIVESTOCK AUCTION, INC.

9 Livestock, Poultry 9

MARKET

TUESDAY SALE

January 19, 1971

CaftTe 2057 uonsignois
Buyers 23.

SLAUGHTER CATTLE

Commercial
Cows .20.00 to 22.50

Utility Cows 19-5- to 21.00
Jm 1 J world you're

glooldrftfA

Hereford

BULL SALE
Selling 54 Production tested Bulls

1:00 p.m. Monday, Jan. 25, 1971

At The Ranch

Brent Horn's Buttercreek Ranch

Hermiston, Oregon

Canner & Cutter
Cows 18.00 to 20 00

Old Shells J0.00 to 14.00

FEEDER CATTLE

Yearling Steers
500-60- 0 Pds 33.70 to 35.40

350-45- 0 Pds. .36.00 to 39.00

$1.00 higher. All classes of feed-
er cattle, the market was
stronger.

Northwestern Livestock Com. Co.
EVERETT SNTDER, Eve- -

Skle Ring (Public) 1

'Highway XL Hrnnlston
DON WTVK. Mgr. Br.

J


